21694 FS/15 Right to Information 2659 801

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

South Block New Delhi-110 011

No. RTI/12582/2015-PMR

Dated:

17/12/2015

# 760S

10 29 12/2015

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

An application dated 08/12/2015 received on 12/12/2015 from Shri Subash Chandra on the above noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (ii) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for action as appropriate.

Application fee has been received.

(P. K. Sharma) Under Secretary and CPIO

Phone: 2338 2590

E.mail: rti-pmo.applications@gov.in.

Foreign Secretary Ministry of External Affairs South Block, New Delhi - 110 011

Copy by Registered AD to:

Shri Subash Chandra Mishra S/o Shri Ram Narayan Mishra Bairagipli, Post - Kabarapali Via - Gourpali, Sambalpur - 768 112 Odisha

You are advised to approach the above public authority for further information regarding the matter and for any grievance regarding non-receipt of information from above cited transferee public authority. Further, information regarding travel expenditures on chartered flights during PM's foreign visits and regarding Domestic tours of Prime Minister's, are available at PMO's website i.e. www.pmindia.gov.in.

1. Dep(C) 2. US (RTW) 3. Concurred temitorial

, 2015

## 12582/2015 FORM-A

Sunday, November 15, 2015

1 7 BEC onts

12882\_16/12/10

Application for Information under section 6(1) of the Act

## e Central Public Information Officer, O/O the Prime Minister, India, New Delhi

1. Full name of the applicant: SUBASH CHANDRA MISHRA

2. Father's Name: Ram Narayan Mishra

3. Permanent address : Bairagipali, Po-Kabarapali, Via-Gourpali, Sambalpur-768112 (Mob-9437555003)

Particulars in respect of Identity of the applicant:-Copy of PAN card <u>ALCPM2533M</u> enclosed

5. Particulars of information solicited

(a) Subject matter of information: It is related to "Foreign Tour of Our Honorable Prime Minister Sj Narendra Bhai Modi"

(b) The period to which the information relates :25 /05/2014 to the date of furnishing information

1. Details of Foreign tour of Sj Narendra Bhai Modi after swearing Ceremony as Prime Minister.

2. Detail of Expenditure incurred in Foreign tour.

3. Detail of declaration of Assistance to foreign country/countries during Foreign Tour.

(d) Whether information is required by post in person E-mail: by post or may be by Email if facilities available with PIO. (The actual postal charges shall be included in providing information)

(e) In case by post (ordinary, registered or speed) : by Regd. Post

Address E-mail Id to which information will be sent & in which form that santa 2001 a value com in any form supporting Windows operating Systems.

7. Has the information provided earlier: No.

8. Is this information not made available by the public authority: Yes

9. Do you agree to pay the required fee ; yes

10. Have you deposited application fee ! Yes I have Enclosed two IPOs worth of Rs.5/ each vide No-75C 978188 & 75C 978189

Dated 16/10/2015

11. Whether belongs to BPL category, have you furnished the proof of the same : No. Not applicable

Jep Side

Piace: SAMBALPUR

Date: 15/11/2015

(SUBASH CHANDRA MISHRA) Bairagipali, Po-Kabarapali, Sambalpur

12060 2015 By Regd Post with AD

12062\_26/11/

From:

SUBASH CHANDRA MISHRA Bairagipali, Po-Kabarapali

Sambalpur-768112

Email: bassanta2001@vahoo.com

bassanta2001@gmail.com

basant sbp@mail.com basant-sbp@mail.com PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

2 3 NOV 2015

To,

The Central Public Information officer SECTION Prime Minister's Office, India

New Delhi-110011

Sub: Request for early information under RTI Act. 2005

Respected Sir/Madam, Greetings!

Enclosed an Application in Form-A of RTI Act-2005 printed in opposite of this letter (with IPO/IPOs worth of Rs.10/-) which is self-explainer, which I need the required information at an early date. Receipt of the same may kindly acknowledged.

I belief that, Justice delayed means justice denied.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Thanking you,

With warm regards,

Your's Sincerely

(S.C.Mishra)

No fee

NO-84/2015 DATED: 15/11/2015

आयकर विमाग INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

मारता सरकार GOVT OF INDIA

SUBASH CHANDRA MISHRA

RAM NARAYAN MISHRA

15/05/1966

ALCPM2533M



Mod 1080 1005

4315520

UNGENI TLACT HUSE 23/12/15 For Disposal.....

## Ministry of External Affairs [Southern Division]

Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 Dated 23 March, 2016

To

Shri Subhash Chandra Mishra, Bairagipli, Post – Kabarapali, Via – Gourpali, Sambalpur, Odisha – 768 112

Sir,

Kindly refer to your RTI application No. RTI/12582/2015-PMR dated 15/11/2015 seeking information regarding PM Shri Narendra Modi Foreign visits.

2. In case of Australia, it is conveyed that,

Part 1) PM Shri Narendra Modi paid an official bilateral visit to Australia from 16-18 November, 2014 after attending G20 Leaders Summit in Brisbane on 15 November, 2014. He visited Sydney, Canberra and Melbourne as part of the bilateral visit.

Part 3) In this regard, it is conveyed that no financial help is being provided by India to Australia.

3. In case you are not satisfied with the above reply, you can file an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this communication, under Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 to the following:-

Shri. Piyush Srivastava
Joint Secretary & First Appellate Authority
Ministry of External Affairs
Room No. 3005, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan
23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110001, Tel: 011-49015229
email: dirsouth@mea.gov.in

Pooja V. Vernekar US (South I) & CPIO

Tel:011-49015241 & email: usic@mea.gov.in

Copy to :-

- 1) Joint Secretary, Piyush Srivastava..... For information
- 2) RTI Cell, MEA
- 3) DS(DD), MEA